

HB1420\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB20-1420 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 7, strike "(1)" and substitute "(1); and
- 2 **add (9)**".
  
- 3 Page 7, line 8, strike "**gains.**" and substitute "**gains - repeal.**".
  
- 4 Page 7, after line 14 insert:
  
- 5 "(9) THIS SECTION IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 31, 2028."
  
- 6 Page 8, line 2, after "ARE" insert "DEEMED TO BE WHOLESALE SALES AND
- 7 ARE".
  
- 8 Page 8, line 23, strike "TAXPAYER" and substitute "PURCHASER".
  
- 9 Page 8, line 25, strike "TAXPAYER," and substitute "PURCHASER,".
  
- 10 Page 9, strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute:
  
- 11 "(c) COAL, GAS, FUEL OIL, STEAM, COKE, OR NUCLEAR FUEL FOR
- 12 USE BY A UTILITY COMPANY TO GENERATE ELECTRICITY FOR RETAIL OR
- 13 WHOLESALE SALE; AND".
  
- 14 Page 9, line 15, strike "TAXPAYER" and substitute "PURCHASER".
  
- 15 Page 10, line 9, strike "20-\_\_\_\_," and substitute "20-1420,".
  
- 16 Page 10, line 27, strike "20-\_\_\_\_," and substitute "20-1420,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*